Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Actifirm Corporation	Name: Actimuse, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Address:		
OtherCitizenship (see guidelines)	State: Texes Country: U.S. Zip: 75057		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship		
Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 19, 2012	General Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship X OtherLimited Liability Co Citizenship TX If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 85/409,641; 85/423,739; 85/446,959; 85/446,980; 85/448,721; 85/483,529	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marsha S. Green	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Suite 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_165.00		
Street Address: 14951 North Dallas Parkway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>TX</u>	Deposit Account Number504863		
Fax Number: 214-866-0010 Email Address: mgreen@chalkerflores.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Marsha S. Hee. Signature	April 12, 2012 Date		
Marsha S. Green Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0841

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Actifirm Corporation, a Texas corporation, doing business at 1097 Yates Street, Lewisville, Texas 75057 ("ASSIGNOR"), desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Actimuse, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having its principal office address at 1097 Yates Street, Lewisville, Texas 75057 ("ASSIGNEE") all of its right, title, and interest in and to the pending trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule "A."

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the trademarks.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said pending trademark applications listed on Schedule "A", together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed this _______day of March, 2012.

ASSIGNOR: Actiffrm Corporation

By:

Its: If of General Course

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF <u>Deaton</u>

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 1714 March, 2012 by of Actifirm Corporation, a Texas

corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC

5-23-1

VALERIE A COHEN
Notary Public, State of Taxes
My Commission Expires
[SMat] 23, 2015

04/23/2012 15:06 2148660010 CHALKER FLORES LLP PAGE 06/08

SCHEDULE "A"

All U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
DECOLLETTE FIRM	85/409,641	8/29/2011
DAY FIRM	85/423,739	9/15/2011
ARNICREME	85/446,959	10/13/2011
ARNICREME	85/446,980	10/13/2011
ACTISHELL	85/448,721	10/17/2011
ACTISTING	85/483,529	11/30/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0843

04/23/2012 15:06 2148660010 CHALKER FLORES LLP PAGE 08/08

SCHEDULE "A"

All U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
DECOLLETTE FIRM	85/409,641	8/29/2011
DAY FIRM	85/423,739	9/15/2011
ARNICREME	85/446,959	10/13/2011
ARNICREME	85/446,980	10/13/2011
ACTISHELL	85/448,721	10/17/2011
ACTISTING	85/483,529	11/30/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 04/12/2012